BOND RESOLUTION FOR ANTICIPATION NOTE

WHEREAS, the WIIA grant/loan which is being applied for is a reimbursable grant/loan; and

WHEREAS, the projected cost for the grant application is \$100,000.00; and

WHEREAS, additional funding will be required to pay bills prior to reimbursement;

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove hereby authorizes, the borrowing of \$100,000.00 or additional funds as the Village Board decides;

| On a motion by Member | _, seconded by Member |
|---|-----------------------|
| The foregoing resolution was adopted on a vote of | Ayes,Nays. |
| Dated: Village of South Blooming Grove Orange County, NY | |

VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE

For Further Information Contact:

Village Clerk Village of South Blooming Grove 811 State Route 208 Blooming Grove, New York 10914